
Education Advocate Contact List - 3/2018 
Juvenile Rehabilitation Administration - JRA EAs,  Detention - DT EAs 
Drop Out Prevention/Intervention-Middle/High School – MS/HS EAs 

Role Name EA Location & Service Areas Email Phone 

PRG MGR Ada Daniels OSPI Program Manager Ada.Daniels@k12.wa.us 360-725-6046 

ESD 101 – (Adams except Othello, Ferry, Lincoln, Pend Oreille, Spokane, Stevens and Whitman Counties) 

DIR DT & JRA Larry Gardner Director & Supervisor for JRA & DT lgardner@esd101.net 509-477-2451 

DIR MS/HS Mona Griffin Director & Supervisor for MS/HS rgriffin@esd101.net 509-789-3585 

JRA-EA Trudie Duxbury JRA Spokane County youth tduxbury@esd101.net 509-477-3976 

DT -452 Evan Kruschke Spokane, Martin Hall JDC ekruschke@esd101.net 509-477-2451 

452-MS Vacant  Colville HS   

ESD 105 – (Kittitas & Yakima counties; Royal & Wahluke School Districts in Grant County; Bickleton & Goldendale in Klickatat County) 

DIR Mike Closner Student Support Program Manager mike.closner@esd105.org 509-883-1101 

JRA-DT Amanda Rodriguez Lead Education Advocate 

Davis/IKE/Open Doors 

amanda.rodriguez@esd105.org 509-823-7648/509-834-6822 

JRA-DT Berenice Ponce Education Advocate Stanton Academy Berenice.ponce@esd105.org 509-426-1913 

MS/HS Edith Godinez Washington MS, Toppenish MS/HS edith.godinez@esd105.org 509-406-0639 

MS/HS Johnny Hurtado Sunnyside/Grandview MS/HS Johnny.hurtado@esd105.org 509-406-2184 

ESD 112 – (Clark, Cowlitz, Skamania, Wahkiakum Counties; and part of Klickatat & Pacific Counties) 

DIR Deb Drandoff Director deb.drandoff@esd112.org 360-952-3396 

DT Jingling Beeson Clark Co. JDC jingling.beeson@esd112.org 360-397-2201x5838 

JRA-DT Kim Mitchell Cowlitz Co. JDC kim.mitchell@esd112.org 360-577-3100x8181 

JRA-DT Lyn Ray Clark Co. JDC evelyn.ray@esd112.org 360-397-2201x6077 

ESD 113 – (Gray’s Harbor, Lewis, Thurston Counties; most of Mason and Thurston Counties) 

DIR EAs Lynn Nelson Administrator/Supervisor lnelson@esd113.org 360-464-6866 

PRG COORD Jessica Williams Project Coordinator jwilliams@esd113.org 360-265-7228 

DATA  Kerry Schjei Data Coordinator kschjei@esd113.org 360 581-0883 

ESD 114 – (Kitsap County except Bainbridge Island; Jefferson and Clallam Counties, & North Mason School District in Mason County) 

DIR Kristin Schutte Director schuttek@oesd114.org 360-405-5833 

SUP Michelle Dower Supervisor for Kitsap DT, MS-HS mdower@oesd114.org 360-478-6893 

452-O/D Jessica Evenson Kitsap Co. priority focus Bremerton Jessica.evenson@bremertonschools.org 253-249-8982 

452-DT Mallory Woods Kitsap Co. priority focus South Kitsap woods@skitsap.wednet.edu 360-874-5656 

ESD 121 – (King and Pierce Counties; Bainbridge Island School District in Kitsap County) 
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DIR Arthur Dennis Director adennis@psesd.org 425-917-7839 

JRA Jeff Thaxton JRA-King Co. jthaxton@psesd.org   206-396-4019 

JRA Lane Vanderford JRA-Pierce Co. lvanderford@psesd.org 253-220-7573 

DT  Pierce Co.- Remann Hall    

ESD 123 – (Othello in Adams County, Asotin, Columbia, Garfield, Walla Walla, Franklin & Benton Counties) 

SUP Dana Camarena Supervisor dcamarena@esd123.org  509-544-5762 

DT/MS/HS Patricia Contreras Pasco/Kennewick/Richland Benton Co/EA  pcontreras@esd123.org 509-783-215x2534 

MS/HS Marissa Simpson  Pasco/Kennewick/Richland Benton Co/EA msimpson@esd123.org 509.222.5378 

DT Kanesha Johnson 

 

Walla Walla Juvenile Justice Center kjohnson@esd123.org  509.524.2809 

ESD 171 – (Chelan, Douglas, Grant & Okanogan Counties) 

DIR Shelley Seslar Director & Supervisor/Chelan Co. shelleys@ncesd.org 509-665-2626 

DT Marco Carreno-

Rodriguez  

Chelan Co JDC (Mon, Wed & Thurs)  marco.carreno@chs-wa.org 509-663-0034 ofc 

 

MS/HS Marco Carreno-

Rodriguez  

Quincy JH (Tues & Fri) marco.carreno@chs-wa.org 509-663-0034 ofc 

MS/HS Lynell Morrison-Nelson  Omak MS & Omak HS Monday-Thursday lynelson@omaksd.org  509-826-2320 

ESD 189 – (Island, San Juan, Skagit, Snohomish & Whatcom Counties) 

DIR Jodie DesBiens Director & Supervisor jdesbiens@nwesd.org 360-299-4010 

DT Gary Gaggens Denney Youth/Marysville’s Totem MS ggaggens@nwesd.org 360-333-1520 

452-O/D Chaney Lindsay Port Susan Middle School/Stanwood clindsay@nwesd.org 360-435-1557 

Lewis County - Green Hill Academic School, 375 SW 11th St., Chehalis, WA 98532 

JRA Tim Touhey Green Hill Academic School ttouhey@chehalisschools.org 360-740-3521 

JRA Irene Estrada  Green Hill Academic School 
 

iestrada@chehalisschools.org 360-359-0928 

 
Pacific County – Naselle Youth Camp, 11 Youth Camp Dr., Naselle, WA 98638 

JRA Gary  Flood Naselle SD gflood@naselleschools.org 360-484-3269 

JRA AJ Smith Naselle SD asmith@naselleschools.org  

King County - Echo Glen Children’s Center, 33010 SE 99th St, Snoqualmie, WA 98065 

JRA  Echo Glen   

JRA  Echo Glen   
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